505993490 03/31/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6040200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FAVORED TECH CORPORATION	03/25/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JIANGSU FAVORED NANOTECHNOLOGY CO., LTD		
Street Address:	DONGHUAN RD., YUQI INDUSTRIAL PARK		
Internal Address:	YUQI TOWN, HUISHAN DISTRICT		
City:	WUXI CITY, JIANGSU PROVINCE		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	214183		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16688589
Application Number:	16688845
Application Number:	16404575
Application Number:	16404588
Application Number:	16798097
Application Number:	16798131

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2063598000

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com
Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP- PAO GENERAL

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 2: PATENT PROCUREMENT

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127908-8000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SOOJIN LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Soojin Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2020

505993490 REEL: 052274 FRAME: 0951

PAIENI

# Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment 03252020#page1.tif

source=Assignment 03252020#page2.tif

source=Assignment 03252020#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 052274 FRAME: 0952

#### ASSIGNMENT

Favored Tech Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1601 S. De Anza Blvd., Suite 118, Cupertino, California 95014 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patent Applications and Issued Patents listed in Schedule A; and

Jiangsu Favored Nanotechnology Co., LTD, a company in China having its principal place of business at DongHuan Rd., Yuqi Industrial Park, Yuqi Town, Huishan District, Wuxi City, Jiangsu Province 214183 CN (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Applications and Issued Patents and the inventions covered thereby;

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and issued patents for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries including those found on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said Assignee herein, as Assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its Assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful paths, and do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said inventions listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications and patents listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

127908-8000/147668283.1

PATENT REEL: 052274 FRAME: 0953

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of this 2th day of March

ASSIGNOR:

**Favored Tech Corporation** 

Name:

Jian Zong Signature

CEO

CEO

Title:

ASSIGNEE:

Jiangsu Favored Nanotechnology Co., LTD

Name:

JianZong Signature

Title:

127908-8000/147668283.1

# SCHEDULE A

Application No. Filing Date	Issued Patent No. Issue Date	Country	Title
16/688,589 2019-11-19 (8004.US01)		US	MULTI-LAYER PROTECTIVE COATING
16/688,845 2019-11-19 (8005.US01)		US	MULTI-FUNCTIONAL PROTECTIVE COATING
16/404,575 2019-05-06 (8011.US01)		US	NANO-COATING PROTECTION METHOD FOR ELECTRICAL CONNECTORS
16/404,588 2019-05-06 (8012.US01)		US	NANO-COATING PROTECTION METHOD FOR ELECTRICAL DEVICES
16/798,097 2020-02-21 (8013.US01)		US	METHODS FOR PREPARING NANO-PROTECTIVE COATING
16/798,131 2020-02-21 (8015.US01)		US	METHODS FOR PREPARING NANO-PROTECTIVE COATING WITH A MODULATION STRUCTURE

127908-8000/147668283.1

**RECORDED: 03/31/2020** 

PATENT REEL: 052274 FRAME: 0955